COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
Matthew G. Bevin TRANSPORTATION CABINET Greg Thomas
Governor Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Secretary
www.transportation.ky.gov/

November 10, 2016

CALL NO. 201
CONTRACT ID NO. 162291
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Adair-Russell Counties, 121GR16P106-NHPP
Letting November 18, 2016

(1)Revised — Material Summary - Pages 46-47 of 150
(2)Revised - Milling Summary - Pages 48-49 of 150
(3)Revised - Bid Items - Page 150 of 150

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement
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ADAIR - RUSSELL COUNTIES
121GR16P106-NHPP

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 162291 121GR16P106-NHPP

Contract ID: 162291

Page 46 of 150

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 11-10-16

MP00190081601

CUMBERLAND PARKWAY (LN 9008) FROM EAST END OF PETTYS FORK BRIDGE EXTENDING EAST TO
RUSSELL COUNTY LINE PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES), A DISTANCE OF 9.64 MILES.

Project
Line No

0005
0010
0015
0020
0025
0030
0035
0040
0045
0050
0055
0060
0065
0070

0075
0080
0085

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS

02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (ADAIR COUNTY)

02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

02775 ARROW PANEL

06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN

06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
23159EN DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W
23160EN DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN'Y
24191ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W
24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER
20814EC MICRO SURFACING-SURFACE COURSE
21652EN MICRO SURFACING-LEVELING COURSE

00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (ADAIR COUNTY)

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (REVISED:
02677 11-10-16)

23307EC CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4B PG64-22
02569 DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity

190.00
1.00

3.00

2.00
25,500.00
1,350.00
128,621.00
102,485.00
5,240.00
1,280.00
319,171.00
319,171.00
600.00
1.00

70.00
13,165.00
1.00

Unit

SQFT
LS
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF
EACH
SQYD
SQYD
TON
LS

TON
TON
LS



ADAIR - RUSSELL COUNTIES
121GR16P106-NHPP

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 162291 121GR16P106-NHPP

CUMBERLAND PARKWAY (LN 9008) FROM ADAIR COUNTY LINE EXTENDING EAST TO 0.166 MILES EAST OF
US 127 UNDERPASS PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES), A DISTANCE OF 4.83 MILES.

Project
Line No

0005
0010
0015
0020
0025
0030
0035
0040
0045
0050
0055
0060
0065
0070

0075
0080
0085

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS
02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (RUSSELL COUNTY)
02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
02775 ARROW PANEL
06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN
06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
23159EN DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W
23160EN DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN'Y
24191ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W
24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER
20814EC MICRO SURFACING-SURFACE COURSE
21652EN MICRO SURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (RUSSELL COUNTY)

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (REVISED:
02677 11-10-16)

23307EC CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4B PG64-22
02569 DEMOBILIZATION

Contract ID: 162291

Page 47 of 150

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 11-10-16

MP10490081601

Quantity

170.00
1.00

2.00

2.00
12,750.00
750.00
644,741.00
51,216.00
3,440.00
650.00
162,263.00
162,263.00
305.00
1.00

15.00
6,700.00
1.00

Unit

SQFT
LS
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF
EACH
SQYD
SQYD
TON
LS

TON
TON
LS



ADAIR - RUSSELL COUNTIES
121GR16P106-NHPP

Milling
Summary

NHPP 0802 006
ADAIR COUNTY

Contract ID: 162291
Page 48 of 150

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 11-10-16

Total 70
Milepoint Comment Length Width Avg Depth Tons

48.15 Bridge End 75 60 0.375 10
50.04 Bridge End 75 60 0.375 10
50.10 Bridge End 75 60 0.375 10
56.22 Bridge End 75 64 0.375 11
56.27 Bridge End 75 64 0.375 11
49.00 EB Off Ramp 75 20 0.375 3
49.00 WB Off Ramp 75 20 0.375 3
49.00 EB On Ramp 75 16.5 0.375 3
49.00 WB On Ramp 75 16.5 0.375 3




ADAIR - RUSSELL COUNTIES Contract ID: 162291
121GR16P106-NHPP Page 49 of 150

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 11-10-16

Milling
Summary
NHPP 0802 007
RUSSELL COUNTY

Total 15

Milepoint Comment Length Width Avg Depth Tons
62.000 EB Off Ramp @ Russell Springs 75 155 0.375 3
62.000 WB On Ramp @ Russell Springs 75 15 0.375 3

62.620 Edge Key 75 54 0.375 9




ADAIR - RUSSELL COUNTIES

121GR16P106-NHPP

162291

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 11/10/16

Section: 0001 - MICROSURFACE

LINE
0010
0020

BID CODE
20814EC
21652EN

ALT DESCRIPTION
MICRO SURFACING-SURFACE COURSE
MICRO SURFACING-LEVELING COURSE

Section: 0002 - ULTRA THIN

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION
0030 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
0040 02676 (ADAIR COUNTY)
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
0050 02676 (RUSSELL COUNTY)
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
0060 02677 (REVISED: 11-10-16)
0070 23307EC CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4B PG64-22

Section: 0003 - ROADWAY

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION
0080 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
0090 02650 (ADAIR COUNTY)

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
0100 02650 (RUSSELL COUNTY)
0110 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
0120 02775 ARROW PANEL
0130 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN
0140 06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
0150 23159EN DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W
0160 23160EN DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y
0170 24191ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W
0180 24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER

Contract ID: 162291
Page 150 of 150

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 11-10-16

Page 1 of 1

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
481,434.00 SQYD $
481,434.00 SQYD $

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

905.00 TON $

1.00 LS $

1.00 LS $

85.00 TON $

19,865.00 TON $
QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

360.00 SQFT $

1.00 LS $

1.00 LS $

5.00 EACH $

4.00 EACH $

38,250.00 LF $

2,100.00 EACH $

773,362.00 LF $

153,701.00 LF $

8,680.00 LF $

1,930.00 EACH $

Section: 0004 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION
0190 02569 DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
1.00

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

LS $





